C-mac
®
Multifunction timers RT20/RT31
RT20: 4 functions in the same unit:
Delay on release, delay on operate,
interval timer and symmetrical recycler.
RT31: Asymmetrical recycler, 4 different funtcions.
16 time ranges/combinations in the same unit.

ex. 4
t 1 = pulse time t 2 = pause time
Ordering guide:
Supply Type number
12-50 VDC RT31-x-4-012-yy (RT31 only)
24 VAC/DC RT31-x-2-024-yy
24 VAC RT31-x-1-024-yy
115 VAC RT31-x-1-115-yy
230 VAC RT31-x-1-230-yy
x = output relay 1: 1-pole
2: 2-pole
yy = time range M1: 0,06 - 640 sec.
M2: 0,4 sek. - 64 min.
M3: 0,06 - 640 min.
Note: The type number is shown for RT31, but the
same principle is used for RT20.
Ordering example:
RT20-2-1-230-M2
Mechanical dimensions etc.: see page 9-2
Time adjustment with
external potentiometers:
ON request, the RT31 is
available for 2 external
potentiometers (0-1 M� ).